
December 13, 2025 HANSHIN 1R 

HANSHIN
1

Post Time

 09:45
1R 
F&M DES, Weight for Age, 2-Year-Olds, Maiden,Value of race:10,600,000 Yen

1400m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    5,600   2,200   1,400     840     560

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,600   2,200   1,400     840     560
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1000m
Dirt 1200m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Mr Melody F2 44 HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Jul 13/25 42 2KOKURA6

Cascade(JPN) Yoshihito Nagaoka KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 6th /8 No. 4 Fav. 7

1 1 One Fine Day Chestnut Ryo Takahashi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 448     D Ozawa 55.0                                         
(Scat Daddy) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:12.2             

Chiyoda Farm Shizunai Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 5-6 36.2F 35.5-35.7
Yoshie Iida <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Juju Doll(JPN)(1.0)
Drefong F2 51 3,000,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Oct 11/25 50 3KYOTO3

Tiny Wonder(JPN) Taisei Danno KYOD 0.1.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.1.0.0 2nd /11 No.10 Fav. 6

2 2 2 Mikki Goodness Bay Hirofumi Shii KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 424     Y Tsunoda 55.0                                         
(Gio Ponti) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.9             

Mishima Bokujo Total 0.1.0.0 ALLD 0.1.0.0 ---------------- 5-5 36.5F 35.9-36.5
Field Racing <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Mame Tank(JPN)(0.5)
Matera Sky F2 45 HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 Sep 14/25 37 4HANSHIN4 Aug 17/25 44 1SAPPORO8 Jul 26/25 37 1SAPPORO1 Jun 8/25 39 3HANSHIN2

Santa Caliz(JPN) Kanta Taguchi KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 8th /13 No. 6 Fav.10 6th /10 No. 7 Fav. 6 7th /12 No.10 Fav.11 9th /11 No. 1 Fav.11

2 3 Center Gran Tasse Chestnut Shinichiro Akiyama KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 426 -8 K Dazai 55.0 434 -2 Y Furukawa 55.0 436 +8 H Mayuzumi 55.0 428     K Dazai 55.0           
(Speightstown) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.5 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.8 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.2 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.6    

Total 0.0.0.4 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 11-11 39.2F 34.6-37.3 9-9 34.7F 35.1-35.0 11-10 34.8F 34.2-34.7 5-6 36.0F 34.7-35.3
Hidaka Breeders Union Co. Ltd <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.3 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Rabble Rouser(JPN)(3.5) Uchuno Sekai(JPN)(0.7) Shonan Charis(JPN)(1.3) Femme Marquise(JPN(1.8)
Mozu Ascot F2 47 1,100,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Nov 22/25 46 4KYOTO5

Zelda(JPN) Ryuji Wada KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 4th /17 No. 4 Fav. 5

3 4 Agatha Chestnut Takashi Suzuki KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 476     R Wada 55.0                                         
(Frankel) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.0             

Maetani Bokujo Ltd Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---- 4---------- 2-2 35.7F 34.6-35.3
KSHD <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 2 W 0 0 0 0 Altramuz(JPN)(0.6)
Drefong F2 34 HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Sep 13/25 32 4HANSHIN3 Jul 12/25 33 2KOKURA5

Gardienne(JPN) Yuichi Kitamura KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 7th /8 No. 5 Fav. 6 11th /12 No. 3 Fav. 4

3 5 Heritiere Bay Ryo Takahashi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 466 +6 K Sameshima 55.0 460     R Sakai 55.0                               
(Gio Ponti) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:58.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:53.6          

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 2-2-2 41.0F 37.4-37.9 11-10-9 38.4F 37.4-36.7
U.Carrot Farm <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Norse Mythology(JP(3.3) Coeur Franc(JPN)(2.8)
Satono Aladdin F2 44 1,100,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Oct 11/25 34 3KYOTO3 Sep 27/25 0 4HANSHIN8 Jul 13/25 44 2KOKURA6

Regal Splendor(JPN)
Shota Kato KYOD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 10th /16 No. 7 Fav.11 ER /14 No.15 Fav. 0 4th /8 No. 6 Fav. 2

4 6 Queen Catrine Bay Yasushi Shono KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 466 +10 S Kato 55.0 466 +10 A Nishimura 55.0 456     R Sakai 55.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.9 1200m Turf Firm 1200m Turf Firm 1:11.8       

Oiwake Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 4-4 39.1F 35.3-37.6 34.0-35.1 2-2 36.1F 35.5-35.7
Haruya Yoshida <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Lance of King(JPN)(2.0) Juju Doll(JPN)(0.6)
Bago F2 40 HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Nov 8/25 39 4KYOTO1 Oct 11/25 37 3KYOTO3

Real Nice Girl(JPN)
Ryota Sameshima KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 9th /9 No. 7 Fav. 9 12th /17 No. 8 Fav.15

4 7 Elle Surreal Dark Bay Shogo Hatabata KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 426 -6 R Sameshima 55.0 432     R Sameshima 55.0                               
(Nashwan) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.2 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.4          

Nissei Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.0 -------- 9------ 6-7 35.5F 35.6-34.3 10-10 34.9F 34.8-33.7
Kazuyoshi Urano <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 4 W 0 0 0 0 Nettaiya Rai(JPN)(2.0) Margot Love Me(JPN(2.2)
Noble Mission F2 40 HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Nov 22/25 36 4KYOTO5 Sep 28/25 41 4HANSHIN9

Toa Agnes(JPN) Yuji Hishida KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 9th /18 No.12 Fav.15 12th /18 No. 1 Fav.11

5 8 Toa Tiare Bay Tomohiko Hatsuki KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 420 +2 S Yoshimura 54.0 418     D Ozawa 55.0                               
(Galileo) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.6 1400m Turf Firm 1:25.1          

Toa Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---- 9---------- 8-7 36.0F 33.6-35.0 3-3 36.0F 36.1-35.5
Takayama Land Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.2 2 W 0 0 0 0 Top Attack(JPN)(2.0) Predateur(JPN)(0.8)
Mischevious Alex F2 40 560,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.3 Oct 12/25 36 3KYOTO4 Sep 27/25 36 4HANSHIN8 Sep 13/25 33 4HANSHIN3

Namura Solan(JPN) Nana Kawaharada KYOD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
51.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 5th /12 No. 8 Fav.11 6th /15 No. 4 Fav.15 11th /13 No.11 Fav.13

5 9 Namura Mammy Bay Tomohiko Hatsuki KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 432 0 N Kawaharada 51.0 432 -4 N Kawaharada 51.0 436     N Kawaharada 51.0                     
(Into Mischief) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.4 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.8       

Okamoto Farm Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.3 ---------------- 6-6 38.9F 34.2-38.8 8-10 38.6F 35.2-37.5 13-13 39.0F 34.8-38.6
Mutsuhiro Namura <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Wise Gang(JPN)(0.7) Brontes(JPN)(1.9) Crimson Cat(JPN)(3.0)
Le Vent Se Leve F2 37 560,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.2 Oct 19/25 33 3KYOTO7 Aug 17/25 39 3CHUKYO8

Pas de Zephyr(JPN) Osuke Tayama KYOD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
52.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 5th /12 No. 3 Fav. 5 14th /16 No.12 Fav. 3

6 10 1 Solo Dancer Chestnut Koichi Shintani KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 466 +14 O Tayama 52.0 452     Y Kawada 55.0                               
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:27.3 1400m Dirt Stand 1:29.4          

Oiwake Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 -------------- 5 3-4 39.8F 34.8-38.2 12-12 39.8F 35.7-37.7
G1 Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 0 Fiable(JPN)(1.9) Keen Sense(USA)(3.3)
Satono Diamond F2 43 1,100,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Nov 23/25 43 4KYOTO6

Frettoloso(JPN) Mirai Iwata KYOD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 4th /7 No. 4 Fav. 5

6 11 4 Molto Allegro Dark Bay Yoshitada Takahashi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 498     S Yoshimura 54.0                                         
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.0             

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---- 4---------- 2-2-2 38.1F 36.8-37.5
Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Schnell Ange(JPN)(0.8)
Nadal F2 39 HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 Oct 25/25 37 3KYOTO8

Ten Time Top(JPN) Ryusei Sakai KYOD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 12th /16 No.15 Fav. 2

7 12 Jewel of Nile Bay Daisuke Takayanagi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 452     R Sakai 55.0                                         
(Blame) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.7             

Shadai Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ------------12-- 11-9 39.4F 35.2-38.2
Yasushi Tenpaku <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 0 Flegrei(JPN)(2.1)
New Year's Day F2 43 3,300,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.1.0 Nov 22/25 37 4KYOTO5 Oct 4/25 48 3KYOTO1

Garnet Flare(JPN) Cristian Demuro KYOD 0.0.2.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.1.0 3rd /14 No.11 Fav. 2 3rd /16 No.12 Fav. 2

7 13 3 Spectrolite Bay Yoshiaki Sugiyama KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 448 -2 C Demuro 55.0 450     A Nishimura 55.0                               
(Street Cry) Four Seasons 0.0.1.0 WETD 0.0.1.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.8 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:25.6          

Northern Farm Total 0.0.2.0 ALLD 0.0.2.0 ---- 3---------- 3-4 37.2F 36.3-36.9 2-2 38.2F 34.9-37.2
U.Carrot Farm <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 T O Natalie(JPN)(0.6) Ask Kentucky(USA)(1.2)
Jo Cappuccino F2 40 1,400,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.1.0 Oct 19/25 41 3KYOTO7 Sep 28/25 36 4HANSHIN9 Sep 15/25 45 4HANSHIN5

Namura Tiara(JPN) Riki Takasugi KYOD 0.0.1.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 3rd /12 No. 7 Fav. 4 13th /14 No. 7 Fav. 7 6th /10 No. 9 Fav. 9

8 14 5 Namura Tengger Grey Kazuya Makita KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 464 -4 R Takasugi 55.0 468 0 Y Hishida 55.0 468     F Matsuwaka 55.0                     
(Manhattan Cafe) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:26.2 1400m Turf Firm 1:24.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:37.1       

Masami Mori Total 0.0.1.2 ALLD 0.0.1.0 -------------- 3 3-2 38.7F 34.8-38.2 3-4 37.5F 34.4-35.5 2-2 34.3F 37.5-33.7
Mutsuhiro Namura <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.2 7 W 0 0 0 0 Fiable(JPN)(0.8) Noir Venus(JPN)(2.3) I Got It(JPN)(0.6)
Leontes F2 44 840,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.2 Oct 5/25 42 3KYOTO2 Sep 13/25 43 4HANSHIN3

Anger the Girl(JPN)
Seinosuke Yoshimura KYOD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
54.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 4th /16 No. 6 Fav. 7 6th /13 No. 8 Fav. 1

8 15 Anthology Bay Akishi Higashida KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 446 -4 S Yoshimura 54.0 450     J Moreira 55.0                               
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:25.5 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.6          

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 11-9 37.2F 34.9-37.1 6-5 39.7F 34.8-38.6
SS Racing <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Sayono Parallax(JP(1.0) Crimson Cat(JPN)(1.8)

HANSHIN Dirt 1400m Sire Ranking （Date：2023.12.11～2025.12.10）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Drefong  64  11   6   3  44 0.172 0.266
 2 Lord Kanaloa  43   5   4   1  33 0.116 0.209
 3 New Years Day  26   5   2   2  17 0.192 0.269
 4 Real Steel  26   4   1   1  20 0.154 0.192
 5 Sinister Minister  36   3   4   8  21 0.083 0.194
 6 Maurice  42   3   3   4  32 0.071 0.143
 7 American Pharoah  18   3   3   1  11 0.167 0.333
 8 Henny Hughes  35   3   2   3  27 0.086 0.143
 9 Into Mischief  11   3   2   0   6 0.273 0.455
10 Four Wheel Drive  16   3   2   0  11 0.188 0.313

⑥⑭
－－－－－
②④⑪⑬

①⑧
－－－－－
⑤⑨⑩

③⑦⑫⑮
－－－－－

　(Bracket)
  (Place)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
17 17 19 21 16 19 21 21

December 13, 2025 HANSHIN 1R  F&M DES, Weight for Age, 2-Year-Olds, Maiden,Value of race:10,600,000 Yen 1400m, Dirt


